
18-MAR-2022 10:03 CSD !&VT 

;t'l\'11Ml'1 Our Rot.: ({ G) in L/M(7) to CSD IVT 61-50-32 
:Kliilili\'ii1! Your Ref.: 

imili Telephone: (852) 2582 5157 
flli:E; Fax: (852) 2802 4762 

To Whom It May Concern 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Tender Ref,: PTCSQ00222 

P. 01/01 

CORRECTIONAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT 
HONG KONG 

ili il!!il! ff ilUlf la 12 'lll! 
i1f ff Ji( /ff 7'. 1W & 27 1111 

l!Hio(~R!Hlll 

Head<1uarters 
27th floor 

Wanehai Tower, 12 l·larbour Road 
Wan Chai, Hong Kong 

18 March 2022 

Supply of Casement Cloth in Assorted Colours to the Correctional Services Department 
[Tender closing on 3 May 2022 at 12:00 noon (Hong Kong Time)) 

Tender notice for the above requirements is published in the Government Gazette 
on 18 March 2022 and 25 March 2022, and the Correctional Services Department (CSD) 
Homepage (http://www.csd.gov .hk/cnglish/tender/other _tender.html) from 18 March 2022 
to 3 May 2022. 

If you are interested in the above tender, you can collect the tender documents 
from this office at the following address by bearer(s) with company card(s) from 09:00 
hours to 12:30 hours and 13:30 hours to 17:00 hours on Monday to Friday (except public 
holidays) from the above tender notice date to the tender closing time:-

Correctional Services Department 
Industries and Vocational Training Section 
Industries Supplies Office, 
27'h Floor, Wanchai Tower, 
12 Harbour Road, 
Wan Chai, 
Hong Kong. 
Tel. No. (852) 2582 5124 
Fax No. (852) 2802 4762 

Yo=J:;ifully, 

(Ms Amy SY) 
for Commissioner of Co1Tectional Services 

TOTAL P.01 


